

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR. SERVICES SELECTION BOARD. Zam Zam Building, Rambagh, Srinagar.

(www.jkssb.nic.in)

\*\*\*\*

## NOTICE

In continuation to this office notice issued under endorsement No.SSB/Sel/Secy/2014/4302-15, dated 29.05.2014, the revised grouping/batching of posts has been made for conduct of Objective Type Written Test and is given herein-below alongwith the tentative dates of written test.

BATCH-1 <sup>ST</sup>	
TENTATIVE DATE OF WRITTEN TEST 03 <sup>RD</sup> AUG, 2014 (MORNING SESSION)	
Jr. Engineer(Civil)	
Jr. Engineer(Electrical)	
Jr. Engineer(Mechanical)	
Teacher/Lab Assistant	
TENTATIVE DATE OF WRITTEN TEST 03 <sup>RD</sup> AUG, 2014 (AFTERNOON SESSION)	
Jr. Statistical Assistant	

BATCH-2 <sup>ND</sup>	
TENTATIVE DATE OF WRITTEN TEST 24 <sup>TH</sup> AUG, 2014 (MORNING SESSION)	
Horticulture Tech-IV	
Draftsman Civil	
Jr. Physiotherapist	
Lab Assistant-Health	
TENTATIVE DATE OF WRITTEN TEST 24 <sup>TH</sup> AUG, 2014 (AFTERNOON SESSION)	
Technician-III	
Draftsman Mechanical	
Physiotherapist	
Legal Assistant/Jr. Legal Asstt.	

BATC	H-3 <sup>RD</sup>
TENTATIVE DATEST 31 <sup>ST</sup> (MORNING	
Jr. Grade Nurse	
Jr. Pharmacist/I	Medical Asstt.
PET	
Lib./Jr. Librariar	า
Statistical Assist	tant
Gen. Multipurp Worker/ANM	ose Health

BATCH-4 <sup>TH</sup>
TENTATIVE DATE OF WRITTEN TEST 07 <sup>TH</sup> SEP, 2014 (MORNING SESSION)
Dental Assistant/Jr. Dental Tech.
Jr. Theater Tech.
Jr. X-Ray Tech.
Draftsman (Architecture)
Jr. Lab Tech.
Key Punching Operator
Sr. Grade Nurse
Draftsman Electrical
Pharmacist-Dawasaz
TENTATIVE DATE OF WRITTEN TEST 07 <sup>TH</sup> SEP, 2014 (AFTERNOON SESSION)
Accounts Assistant
Library Assistant
Asstt. PTI

The Written Test for the above said categories of posts will be conducted in respect of the candidates who have applied in response to the advertisement notice Nos. 01 of 2012, 03 of 2012, 01 to 12 of 2013.

As such, it is notified for the information of the candidates that in case of any clash in a particular post within the group is noticed, the same should be brought into the notice of the Board authorities within a period of three days from the date of issuance of this notification and thereafter no claim whatsoever shall be entertained by the Board.

> Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board, Srinagar. Dated: 25-06-2014.

No. SSB/ /Sel/Secy/2014/5320-35

## Copy to the: -

- Financial Commissioner, Revenue, J&K Govt., Srinagar
- Financial Commissioner, Industries and Commerce, J&K Govt., Srinagar.
- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister J&K.
  Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, J & K State.
- Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Jammu for information.

  Director Information, J&K Government Srinagar with the request to publish the said notification in at least three leading local newspaper of Jammu/Srinagar on three consecutive dates.
- Secretary, Legislative Assembly/Council.
- Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar. He is requested to kindly broadcast the above said notification appropriately.
- Director, Doordarshan Srinagar. He is requested to kindly telecast the above said notification appropriately.
- 10. Deputy Secretary/Administrative Officer, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu /Srinagar.

- Sr. Law Officer, J&K S.S.B, Srinagar.
   Principal Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary J&K Government, Srinagar.
   Pvt. Secretary /P.A to Secretary, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
   Pvt Secretary to Chairperson SSB, for information of the Ld. Chairperson.
- 15. Incharge Website for uploading of the Notice on the official website of the Board.
- 16. Office file.